LONDON BOROUGH OF BROMLEY

STATEMENT OF EXECUTIVE DECISION

The Portfolio Holder for Public Protection and Safety, Councillor Kate Lymer has made the following executive decision:

MORTUARY CONTRACT

Reference Report:

Mortuary Contract_v5, 21/11/2017 Public Protection and Safety Policy Development and Scrutiny Committee

Decision:

The Portfolio Holder agreed to procure a new contract to provide a Public Mortuary Service for the London Borough of Bromley for a period of 3 + 3 years.

Additionally, the Portfolio Holder agreed to a limited tender list of suitable mortuaries, acceptable to the HM South London Coroner, having regard to the limitations of the HM South London Coronial District.

Reasons:

The decision was made because the joint contract with Bexley for the provision of the Public Mortuary Service comes to an end in October 2018. It was therefore necessary to recommission the service.

The proposed decision was scrutinised by the Public Protection and Safety PDS Committee on 21st November 2017 and the Committee supported the proposal.

Councillor Kate Lymer Portfolio Holder for Public Protection and Safety

Mark Bowen Director of Corporate Services Bromley Civic Centre Stockwell Close Bromley BR1 3UH

Date of Decision: 1 December 2017 Implementation Date (subject to call-in): 8 December 2017 Decision Reference: PPS15046